

CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008 in e-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controllercus@gmail.com

## <u>Result Notification No.99 / PG (Backlog & Divisional</u> <u>Improvement) I, II,III & IV Semester</u>

The result of the candidates of backlog & divisional improvement of PG semester **I** to **IV** has been declared and is available on the university website (<u>www.cusrinagar.edu.in</u>).

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

No.CUS/Result/3/I,II,III&IV/22/99

Dated: 03-11-2022

## Copy to: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 2. Principals of all Constituent Colleges for information.
- 3. Deans of all Schools, Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 4. Admission coordinator for information.
- 5. PRO to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar for information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 6. In charge I.T result section for uploading result on the university website.
- 7. In charge media cell for publication.
- 8. Officefile.